

Case No.: DDS-646
Children's National Regional
Outpatient Center Woodmore
Towne Centre at Glenarden, Lot 17

Applicant: WTC Lot 17, LLC

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND,
SITTING AS THE DISTRICT COUNCIL

ORDER AFFIRMING PLANNING BOARD DECISION TO APPROVE
DEPARTURE FROM DESIGN STANDARDS

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, after review of the administrative record, that the decision of the Planning Board in PGCPB No. 18-23, to approve a departure from Design Standards for a 60,450-square-foot medical office building, the Children's National Regional Outpatient Center, located on 6.95 acres of land within the Woodmore Towne Centre at Glenarden, Lot 17, in Councilmanic District 5, is AFFIRMED.

As the basis for this action, the District Council adopts the findings and conclusions stated by the Planning Board in its Resolution, PGCPB No. 18-23.

Ordered this 4th day of June 2018, by the following vote:

In Favor: Council Members Glaros, Harrison, Patterson, Taveras, Toles and Turner.

Opposed:

Abstained:

Absent: Council Members Davis, Franklin, and Lehman.

Vote: 6-0.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S
COUNTY, MARYLAND, SITTING AS THE
DISTRICT COUNCIL FOR THAT PART OF
THE MARYLAND-WASHINGTON
REGIONAL DISTRICT IN PRINCE GEORGE'S
COUNTY, MARYLAND

By: _____
Dannielle M. Glaros, Chair

ATTEST:

Redis C. Floyd
Clerk of the Council